U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| m PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| RECORDATION FOR | |
| PATENTS | SONLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | |
| | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| . Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): | Name: AuraVision Corporation |
| kyTune Corporation | Internal Address: |
| 7865 Fremont Boulevard remont, CA 94538 | |
| | Street Address: 47865 Fremont Boulevard |
| xecution Date(s): 07/19/99 dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Street Address. 47 000 Tromonic Square |
| . Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | City: Fremont |
| Security Agreement X Change of Name | State: CA |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: US Zip:94538 |
| | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other: | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| Th | is document is being filed together with a new application. |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 7. Lateries approximation | See attached list of patents |
| | |
| Additional numbers a | ttached? X Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: P. Francois de Villiers | |
| Creative Labs, Inc. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 |
| Internal Address: Legal Department | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Boulevard | Enclosed |
| | |
| City: Milpitas | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95035</u> | 8. Payment Information |
| Phone Number: (408) 428-6600 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Fax Number: (408) 428-6699 | Expiration Date |
| Email Address:francois_devilliers@creativelabs.com | b. Deposit Account Number 503302 |
| | |
| | Authorized User Name: P. Francois de Villiers |
| Mall | 0.00.0005 |
| ノブル・デリル | 9/23/2005 |
| 9. Signature: Signature | Date |
| 9. Signature: Signature | Total number of pages including cover |
| 9. Signature: Signature P. François de Villiers Name of Person Signing | |

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0829 Patent Serial No. 5,442,747

Issued:August 15, 1995

Entitled: "FLEXIBLE MULTIPORT MULTIFORMAT BURST BUFFER"

Patent Serial No. 5,463,422

Issued:October31, 1995

Entitled: "DATA PROCESSING TECHNIQUE FOR LIMITING THE BANDWIDTH OF DATA TO

HE STORED IN A BUFFER"

Patent Serial No. 5,469,223

Issued:November 21, 1995

Entitled: "SHARED LINE BUFFER ARCHITECTURE FOR A VIDEO PROCESSING CIRCUIT"

Patent Serial No. 5,568,165

Issued:October 22, 1996

Entitled: "VIDEO PROCESSING TECHNIQUE USING MULTI-BUFFER VIDEO MEMORY"

Patent Serial No. 5,621,428

Issued:April 15, 1997

Entitled: "AUTOMATIC ALIGNMENT OF VIDEO WINDOW ON A MULTIMEDIA SCREEN"

Patent Serial No. 5,644,325

Issued:July 1, 1997

Entitled: "DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTER WITH IMPROVED OUTPUT LEVEL CONTROL"

Patent Serial No. 5,644,333

Issued: July 1, 1997

Entitled: "COLOR KEY DETECTION SCHEME FOR MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS"

Patent Serial No. 5,696,527

Issued: December 9, 1997

Entitled: "MULTIMEDIA OVERLAY SYSTEM FOR GRAPHICS AND VIDEO"

Patent Serial No. 5,767,863

Issued: June 16, 1998

Entitled: "VIDEO PROCESSING TECHNIQUE USING MULTI-BUFFER VIDEO MEMORY"

Patent Serial No. 5,841,482

Issued: November 24, 1998

Entitled:

"TRANSITION ALIGNED VIDEO SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM"

PATENT

REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0830

State of California Secretary of State

CLI

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 19th day of July, 1999, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from AURAVISION CORPORATION, a California corporation, to SKYTUNE CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 15, 2005.



BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

kh

NP-25 (REV 03/31/05)

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 09/23/2005